
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS COURT 
DISTRICT SELECTION PROMOTION COMMITTEE 

WEST GARO HILLS, TURA 

No.DSJ.I2/DSPC/2021/276, 

Roll No. 

0147 

No.DSJ.65/Adv/Pt.U2014/471, Dated Tura, 28h October, 2022, the roll number wise list of candidates 
found eligible to appear in the driving test for the post of Driver which will be held on 24" August, 2023 
at 10.00 A.M. The following candidates are as follows: 

0148 

0149 Shri 
0150 Shri 

0151 Shri 

0152 Shri 

0153 Shri 

0154 

0156 

Shri 
0155 Shri 

0157 

Shri 

0158 

Shri 

Shri 

Copy to: 

Shri 

0159 Shri 
Shri 

0160 Shri 

0161 Shri 

0162 Shri 

0163 Shri 

0164 Shri 

0165 Shri 

4. 

Shri 

Name of applicant 
Menalson M. Sangma 
Mildash Ch. Marak 

Nengminja Silnang Sangma 
Nickeybirth D. Sangma 
Novino M. Marak 

Novino M. Sangma 

Pagira D. Sangma 

Pangsrang B. Marak 
Pitor M. Marak 

Printing Fresh Ch. Marak 

Rajesh Ch. Momin 

5. Office File. 

Rajesh Ch. Momin 
Rikrak A. Sangma 

NOTIEICATION 

Robertho D. Sangma 

Rongching Ch. Marak 

Rongsil N. Marak 

No.DSJ.12/DSPC/2021/Q46 -A, 

Salgrim A. Sangma 
Salniang Ch. Marak 

Sangma M. Marak 
Selbam M. Momin 

in the official website. 
Notice Board. 

Roll No. 

0167 

0168 

0169 

0170 

0171 

0172 

0173 

0174 

0175 

0176 

0177 

0178 

0179 

0180 

0181 

0182 

0183 

0184 

0185 

continuation of earlier 

0186 

Shri 

Shri 

Shri 

Shri 

Shri 

Shri 

Shri 

Shri 

Shri 

Shri 

Shri 

Shri 

Shri 

Shri 

Shri 

Shri 

Shri 

Shri 

Dated Tura, the 25"h July, 2023. 

Shri 

Shri 

Name of applicant 

Sengba B. Marak 
Sengbat B. Sangma 
Sengkam S. Sangma 
Sengman R. Marak 

Silseng D. Sangma 
Sujit A Sangma 
Suniram M. Sangma 

Sunsbenybirth Ch. Marak 

Tabu Nongbak Arengh 
Tengandar M. Sangma 
Tenggrik T. Sangma 

Tengrak K Marak 
Tiuban A. Marak 

Tomen Richil Marak 

Trinath R. Marak 

Trybirth M. Marak 
Walkam M. Sangma 

Walseng R. Marak 

Wilseng B. Marak 

Notification 

Zeus Nehemia M. Momin 

By Order, 

1. District & Sessions Judge - cum -Chairperson, District Selection & Promotion Committee, West 
Garo Hills, Tura for information. 

2. The Motor Vehicle Inspector, West Garo Hills, Tura for information and necessary action. 

Chief Judicial Magistrate cum � Secretary, 
District Selection & Promotion Commitee 

West Garo Hills, Tura. 

3. The System Analyst, Olo. District & Sesions Judge, West Garo Hills, Tura for uploading the same 

Dated Tura, the 25h July, 2023. 

Chief Judicial Magistrate - cum - Secretary, 
District Selection & Promotion Committee 

West Garo Hills, Tura. 

0166 
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your 
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be 

inform
ed 

that you 
are 

called 
to 

appear 
in 
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driving 
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W
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G
aro 

H
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ura. 
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