OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS COURT

DISTRICT SELECTION PROMOTION COMMITTEE

WEST GARO HILLS, TURA

Dated Tura, the 25th July, 2023.

NOTIFICATION

No.DSJ.12/DSPC/2021/276, : In continuation of earlier Notification No.DSJ.65/Adv./Pt.I/2014/471, Dated Tura, 28th October, 2022, the roll number wise list of candidates found eligible to appear in the driving test for the post of Driver which will be held on 24th August, 2023 at 10.00 A.M. The following candidates are as follows:

Roll No.		Name of applicant	Roll No.		Name of applicant
0147	Shri	Menalson M. Sangma	0167	Shri	Sengba B. Marak
0148	Shri	Mildash Ch. Marak	0168	Shri	Sengbat B. Sangma
0149	Shri	Nengminja Silnang Sangma	0169	Shri	Sengkam S. Sangma
0150	Shri	Nickeybirth D. Sangma	0170	Shri	Sengman R. Marak
0151	Shri	Novino M. Marak	0171	Shri	Silseng D. Sangma
0152	Shri	Novino M. Sangma	0172	Shri	Sujit A Sangma
0153	Shri	Pagira D. Sangma	0173	Shri	Suniram M. Sangma
0154	Shri	Pangsrang B. Marak	0174	Shri	Sunsbenybirth Ch. Marak
0155	Shri	Pitor M. Marak	0175	Shri	Tabu Nongbak Arengh
0156	Shri	Printing Fresh Ch. Marak	0176	Shri	Tengandar M. Sangma
0157	Shri	Rajesh Ch. Momin	0177	Shri	Tenggrik T. Sangma
0158	Shri	Rajesh Ch. Momin	0178	Shri	Tengrak K Marak
0159	Shri	Rikrak A. Sangma	0179	Shri	Tiuban A. Marak
0160	Shri	Robertho D. Sangma	0180	Shri	Tomen Richil Marak
0161	Shri	Rongching Ch. Marak	0181	Shri	Trinath R. Marak
0162	Shri	Rongsil N. Marak	0182	Shri	Trybirth M. Marak
0163	Shri	Salgrim A. Sangma	0183	Shri	Walkam M. Sangma
0164	Shri	Salniang Ch. Marak	0184	Shri	Walseng R. Marak
0165	Shri	Sangma M. Marak	0185	Shri	Wilseng B. Marak
0166	Shri	Selbam M. Momin	0186	Shri	Zeus Nehemia M. Momin

By Order,

Chief Judicial Magistrate 4 cum – Secretary,
District Selection & Promotion Committee
West Garo Hills, Tura.

No.DSJ.12/DSPC/2021/276 -A,

Dated Tura, the 25th July, 2023.

by to:

- District & Sessions Judge cum Chairperson, District Selection & Promotion Committee, West Garo Hills, Tura for information.
- 2. The Motor Vehicle Inspector, West Garo Hills, Tura for information and necessary action.
- The System Analyst, O/o. District & Sessions Judge, West Garo Hills, Tura for uploading the same in the official website.
- 4. Notice Board.
- 5. Office File.

Chief Judicial Magistrate – cum – Secretary,
District Selection & Promotion Committee
West Garo Hills, Tura.

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESIONS COURT, WEST GARO HILLS, TURA.

Constitution of the solution o

Subject: Call letter.

Against your application for the post of Driver, please be informed that you are called to appear in the driving test scheduled to be held on 24th August, 2023 at 10.00 am in the District Transport Office (DTO) West Garo Hills, Tura.

Recent passport size photo is to be pasted on this call letter and bring it with you for appearance in the driving test. One Extra passport size photo is also required to be pasted in the attendance register.

No candidate will be allowed to appear in the driving test without the call letter.

No TA/DA will be paid by the District Court for appearing in the examination.

Yours faithfully

Chief Judicial Magistrate – cum – Secretary, District Selection & Promotion Committee West Garo Hills, Tura.